e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 426495 < W 426495 /home/eb003420/edmmod

|
|
|
|
| AR REV SRS T TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | o
| NUMBER USED -
| 1426495 — 1 A —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - W ! W W W W [4-6445 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOC SHEET| /- ~
| - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 1338705-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
| 1426495 -2 A — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER o ﬁ
I 1426495 -6 A — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER =a
: 7— 1426495 —1 A — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS = T
| 7— 1426495 -2 A — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
: 7— 1426495 -6 A — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ]2 ; ; ; ; 2%12542] ZEQTDEF;WIE%EEI[E)CIADTLﬁijTE E;
| 7_ 1425495 =7 A — — — SFARE PARTS KIT *’ | S | D
|
: - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
| - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB)RAM 63
I CRIMP DATA NICcoLAY GMBH TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - W 1 W W W W 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4XB) TIN5 DISC 62
? i B e B B B B e E S N A rosriviry -
| - - ,
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE RANGE

| - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
|
: WIRE [1.07 [.042 INI /4 F 2B-22 AWG = ﬁ . 58
| - INSUL [1.78 [.070 INI /4 0 1.30 MAX [.051 IN MAX] /5 20 57
: = WIRE STRIP LENGTH SalinE APPL INSTRUCTION an \ - W 1 W W W W 1 3586851 PAWL, FEED ob
| S 3.50-4.30 [.138-.1B9 INJ¢C = 408-8322 -LVJ> 55
: o - 4 4 4 4 4 4 180.24-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54 F——
| g TERMINAL - - FEED - 2 2 2 2 2 2 9-180.3-6 SCR, SHC (M4%x14) TERM HLD DWN 53
: = APPL SPEC - 8.20 [.323 INI] - w 1 w w w w 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52
| - - w 1 w w w w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5
| & .

4 | - w 1 w w w w BI0753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
| - TERMINALS APPLIED ’
: ¢ o : - w 1 w w w w 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
' é AME  TERM PN MR TERM PN — — — A - - ] - - | - 13586YV5-1 CAM, PRE FEED =30 B 40 mm ST 4E
: o 15725073 220604 _ _ _ - ] - ] ] - ] 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
| T - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 465
: B B - - B ' (o0 - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 5301911 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - 0 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386501 RAM 44
|
| - - - - - - - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 5301251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| C
: f f f f f | A - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 F901 241 WASHER, RAM 42
| B B B - - - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 4
: ° - w 1 w w w w 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
| _ L _ _ _ _ - w 1 w w w w 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| WIRE - -
| ds Ej CRIMP HEIGHT @ i Eém@m ??i] @ w 1 w w w w 13209224 DISC, INSULATION 38
: i AWG . A @ @ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| " " E - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 35
: 26 AWG 0.69 £0.05 [.027 +.002 INJ] [6-3547739-8 [.3330] 0 — : : : : : : =TI S05T. RA —
| - - - - w 1 w w w w 13209341 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
: _ _ _ - P 2 P P P P 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (MAX20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
: D - - B o - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32§
| ?" @ - | ] | | | | 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
| _ - - ST B =
| )))}f 1 ] 1 1 1 1 1320908-4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| o - - - ’ = 1 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
| o =,
| oo _ — - %ﬂ ‘ - w ] ] ] ] ] 455888-2 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| g@ - B - v S -2l 21212 2|2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
I - i - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE pls
: _ _ _ - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| — - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
: © m _ _ _ - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| g - B - @ =T = 690472-2 STRIPPER 22
: %g - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER 2 B
: _ w _ _ _ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20
| . = - - - - - ] - - 1 - 530472-9 STRIPPER 19
| _ _ _ 18
|
| e ™ - ] ~ — ] —~ - 1338684 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUTY | 17
: ﬁ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. S A 16
| @ 2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. e < =

14

I 3 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION A 3
|
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - w ] w w w w = 255800 SPRING. SHEAR =
: gf} ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD, : - : 1 : : : : 3c6885_4 STOP. SHEAR =
| A RANGES QUOTED ARE THAT OF THE TERMINAL. N - | - | 1 ~ ] 1 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 }—
: . N w 1 w w w w 462006—1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
: 2l g ™ 2 g P 1 1 w 4-1333200-2 ANV IL 3
| i I ~ ] ] ] : ! 3-240641-7 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REARY| 7
| = T

=| & B
| = o
| e - w 1 w w w w 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTY| 5
: o - w 1 w w w w 1-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: e z N 2 P 2 w w w 5-456135-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| nE: - w 1 w w w w 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: - N 0 g 0 ] 1 ] 4564017 CRIMPER, WIRE ]
: ; \/]E\/\( B ROT/_\TED ]8@0 B - @REF V7N —T7B|I =727 -B -2 — PART MNO DESCRIPTION ILEM
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE = REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISTON) A
| 1 QATY REQD FPER ASSY FARTS LIST
: g ’_'% DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESIMATL - AT TR - FIN —
| ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. - _ _
: —— = OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |DR 03JUNO4|APP 03 JUNOA
| 3 - 1 PLC DEC +-— M.CLIFFORD F.BACKHURST %mw TgcolELectrorwics
| ; S S plLe DEC + - CHE - EEL 22-07-04 Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
| 2| —e e O75+ 020 ) 3 PLC DEC - E — MACHINE REF
| £l ANGLES + — _
| a| 5 [DisT ITEM =24 | OCATION GUIDE OFF SURE TEXTURE 4 N SlDE FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR HD—1 APPL
' = A SEE ECHN 015A-0601-04| MC (JULO4 SCALE OWG SHEET REV
| @ 66 INSULATION BARREL FPIF]LTRE REVISION RECORD APF | DATE EEESgEEEgEESROngAEAX — @ NO W 426495 1 OF'I A
| AMP 1756 REYV 3-92 ) CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; g T M A ehinnnn : 5 5 = 4 5 55772 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426495-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426495-6

